

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible

RESOLUTION NO. 1/-4-83-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has taken steps to protect the best interests of its children and to promote the stability and security of Indian Tribes and families by establishing the Oneida Child Protective Board, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has children affected in the Chicago area, by the Indian Child Welfare Act, and
- WHEREAS, In emergency situations, the Oneida Business Committee is unable to intervene immediately on behalf of Oneida Indian Children, now
- THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Business Committee appoints the Indian Child Welfare Program of Chicago to serve as an advocate for the Oneida Tribe, until such time that the Tribe is able to intervene.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: The the Indian Child Welfare Program of Chicago report back to the Oneida Child Protective Board within forty-eight (48) hours of any action taken on behalf of the Oneida Tribe.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine (9) members, of whom 8 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 4th day of November , 1983, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of members for, 0 members against, 1 members not voting and said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee